







(2) անհարթ մակերևույթի համարվող և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցեր

(2) Problem Soils Erasible and Easy Forming Surface of Rapture

(a) Թափված և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցեր (c1)

Թափված և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցերի մասին ավելի մանրամասն տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

(a) The clay soil of weathered sedimentary rock (c1)

The clay of weathered sedimentary rock is widely distributed around the subsurface of the cemetery landslide. This soil is erodable, and some big piping halls are admitted. This soil/weathered rock contain montmorillonite/ swelling clay minerals that accumulate in the vicinity of fresh rock boundaries and form an extremely low-strength clay layer. In the cemetery landslide, surface of rupture is recognized in this hard weathered silt stone (yellowish brown color).



Սևի և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

Outcrops of sedimentary rock (tuffaceous sandstone), the east of the cemetery



Երևանի քաղաքի արևելքում գտնվող հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

(μ) անհարթ մակերևույթի համարվող և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցեր

Դժվարացված և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

(b) The clay soil of hard weathered tuff

Reddish brown color is a remarkable feature of this soil. This soil is moderately dispersive (very erodable). This soil/weathered rock contain montmorillonite/ swelling clay minerals



Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

The clay soil of hard weathered tuff distributed east of the Arinberd cemetery

(c) Պարզաբյուրեղային և արագորոշվող հողերի հարցեր

Երևանի քաղաքի արևելքում գտնվող հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել: Չեռնոզեմի հողերի հարցերի մասին տեղեկություններ հետևյալ հոդվածում կարելի է գտնել:

(c) Permeable terrace deposit and colluvial deposit

Terrace deposit/ colluvial deposit (old landslide accumulation)/ pyroclastics are pervious or partially pervious material. This material supply underground water to the above mentioned hydraulically problematic soils. Scarps of the landslides are admitted in the vicinity of the boundary of these pervious deposit and the clay soil of hard weathered sedimentary rock/tuff (c1,c2).



Pervious deposit/ terrace deposit and scarps of landslide











